
An Act 

ENROLLED HOUSE 

BILL NO. 3538 By: Martin (Scott) and Sears of 

the House 

 

   and 

 

  Jolley and Justice of the 

Senate 

 

 

 

 

 

 

An Act relating to the Workers' Compensation 

Commission; and authorizing expenditure from the 

Workers’ Compensation Fund. 

 

 

 

 

SUBJECT:  Workers' Compensation Commission 

 

BE IT ENACTED BY THE PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF OKLAHOMA: 

 

SECTION 1.  The Workers' Compensation Commission is hereby 

authorized to expend during the fiscal year ending June 30, 2015, 

from the Workers’ Compensation Fund, created by Section 28 of Title 

85A of the Oklahoma Statutes, the sum of Four Million Dollars 

($4,000,000.00) or so much thereof as may be necessary to perform 

the duties imposed upon the Workers' Compensation Commission by law. 
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Passed the House of Representatives the 20th day of May, 2014. 

 

 

 

  

 Presiding Officer of the House 

 of Representatives 

 

 

Passed the Senate the 22nd day of May, 2014. 

 

 

 

  

 Presiding Officer of the Senate 

 

 

OFFICE OF THE GOVERNOR 

Received by the Office of the Governor this ____________________ 

day of ___________________, 20_______, at _______ o'clock _______ M. 

By: _________________________________ 

Approved by the Governor of the State of Oklahoma this _________ 

day of ___________________, 20_______, at _______ o'clock _______ M. 

 

 _________________________________ 

 Governor of the State of Oklahoma 

 

 

OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY OF STATE 

Received by the Office of the Secretary of State this __________ 

day of __________________, 20 _______, at _______ o'clock _______ M. 

By: _________________________________ 


